
●�テーブルトップの下に取り付け、コネクターフックにラバー
ンドを引っ張ったり巻き付けたりしてテーブルを接続しま
す。

●�伸縮性のあるラバーバンドがテーブルトップを引っ張って固
定します。使用しないときは、ラバーバンドを簡単に回転さ
せて、追加のコネクターフックで所定の位置に保持できます。

●�ラバーバンドには 2 つの長さがあります。
●�長い 352 mm は、従来のテーブルトップコネクタ用のス
ペースがない幕板のあるテーブルに最適です。

●�短い 176 mm は、幕板のないテーブルトップで使用しま
す。

※�ラバーバンド1ヶにつき、E552-CHコネクターフックは
3ヶ必要です。

E552　テーブルコネクター

TABLE SPANNER “GRABS” -  352 MM

TABLE SPANNER ”GRABS” 

Material: 
Connector – black PC/ABS
Rubber band – black EPDM

Item No.: 
Connector hook   # 24.03.050
Rubber band 352 mm  # 24.03.056

The “Grabs” is mounted under the table top to connect tables by pulling/strapping 
rubber band around connector hooks. The elastic rubber bands will pull and hold 
the table tops together. When not in use the rubber band is easily swiveled back 
and kept in place with an extra hook connector.

The rubber bands come in two lengths. The long 352 mm version is ideal for tables 
with frames where there is no space for a classic table top connector. The short 176 
mm version is to be used on table tops without frame.  

 CC: 300 mm.  CC: 304 mm. - X* 
X* = Distance lost on table frame.

CC = Center to Center

Setup:
Tables can be taken apart

Setup:
Tables are hold together.

PATENTED

- high quality furniture fittings

E552-CH

E552-CH

E552-RB-L176

E552-RB-L352
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新しいものは、いつもここから

E552-CH　コネクターフック

E552-RB-L176　ラバーバンド L176

E552-RB-L352　ラバーバンド L352

●材質／ABS　●仕上／黒
●入数／50個　●推奨ネジ／5mm皿
※�ラバーバンド1ヶにつき、E552-CHコネクターフックは3ヶ必要です。

●材質／EPDM
●仕上／黒
●入数／50個

●材質／EPDM
●仕上／黒
●入数／50個

P300mm P304mm -X

 106 

124 

102 15 21 
21 

 2
1 

15 15 

53 53 

120

φ5.2

φ10.5
9.5

3039

36.5

12

4521

15

φ6

33

176

44

33 133

352

44

φ6

P120mm推奨 P124mm推奨

X：幕板のサイズなど現物で調整を行って下さい。


